CONNECTING COMPETENCE.SB”RAEK

EN 1088 (5.7)

y 25°C 25°C

TECHNIK
& DE | Befehlsgerdte, Drucktasten & C7 | Ovlddaci zafizeni, tiskérmy a | @ RO | Aparate de comands,
und Leuchtmelder klicové indikator butoane si lampi de
semnalizare
& EN | Control Devices, Pushbuttons | @ HR | Kontrolni uredaji, pisadi i & RU | KomanpHbie npubopl,
and Indicator Lights klju&ni indikator KHOMOYHBIM BLIKIIOYATEN U
NAMNOBBIN MHAMKATOP
& FR | Auxiliaires de commande, M HU | Vezérl§ eszkdzdk, nyomtatok | M SK | Ovladaie pristroje, tadidld a
boutons- poussoirs et voyants és a legfontosabb indikator signdlky
lumineux
& BU | KoHtponHu yetpoiictsa, & PO | Urzqdzenia sterujqce, & TR | Komut cihazlan, basmali
NPUHTEPU U KIIOHOBM drukarki oraz kluczowe tuslar ve isikli digmeler
MHOMKATOP wskaznik
N ! ’ A 1
e 07| broroll] K] [ ves [0

IEC 60947-5-1 / IEC 60947-5-5 / [EC 61508, EN ISO 13849-1

DE | Betriebsanleitung

EN | Operating Instructions

FR | Instructions de service

BU | Muctpykums 30 ekcnnoarauus
CZ | Névod k pouziti

HR | Upute za koristenje

HU | Kezelési utasitds

PO | Instrukcja obstugi

RO | Instructiuni de operare

RU | PykoBogcTBO Mo 3KCMAyaTaumm
SK | Névod na obsluhy

TR | Isletme Kilavuzy
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conncn comserence. /SSUCIHIRACHK

W/

: é
223"

<"

a b
MSL, MSM, MST, MSK 30 | 45
MSZK0100, 0200 30 | 45
MSZK0100C, 0200C 30 | 30
MSZK0300C,400C, 500C,600C 30 | 50
MSZT1210 30 | 45
MSZT1710 30 | 50
MSZT2710 30 | 60
MST290... 30 | 60
MSZT122070 30 | 70
MSJ..20V 30 | 90
MS$J...20H 90 | 30
MSJ..40.. 90 | 90
MSP..,MSN... 40 | 40
MSZ530..60 60 | 60
MS$Z530..80 80 | 80

SCHRACK TECHNIK GMBH
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TECHNIK
DE Bohrbild [mm] cz Vrtaci obrazec [mm] RO Diagramd gduri de montaj [mm]
EN Drilling pattern [mm] HR Dimenzije za busenje [mm] RU Cxema oteepctiit [mm]
FR Schéma de percage [mm] HU Furatozdsi minta [mm] SK Vttaci plén [mm]
BU Cxema Ha oTsopuTe [mm] PO Otwory montazowe [mm] TR Delik sablonu [mm]
22 mm
a a
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CONNECTING COMPETENCE.EEHRAEK

TECHNIK

DE A GEFAHR Gelfdhrliche Spannung. Lebensgefahr oder schwere Verletzungsgefahr.
Vor Beginn der Arbeiten Anlage und Gerét spannungsfrei schalten.
EN A DANGER Hazardous voltage. Will cause death or serious injury.
Turn off and lock out all power supplying this device before working on this device.
FR A DANGER Tension dangereuse. Danger de mort ou risque de blessures graves.
Mettre hors tension avant d'infervenirsur |’appareil.
BU A ONACHOCT OnacHo nanpexenve. OnacHOCT 30 XMBOTA MM PUCK OT TEXKM HAPAHABAHMA.
Mpeau 3anoysane Ha paboTa NPEKLCHETE 3AXPAHBALLOTO HOMPEXEHHE.
cz A NEBEZPE& Zivotu nebezpeiné napéti nebo nebezpedi poranéni.
Pfed zapocetim prace odpojit zafizeni a pfistroj od napéti
HR A OSIM Opasan napon. Uzrokuje smrt ili ozbiljne ozljede.
?l‘ Isklju¢iti i zakljuéati napajanje prije rada na uredaju.
HU L™ A VESZELY Veszélyes fesziiltség. Haldlt vagy silyos sériilést okozhat.
A Kapcsolja ki oz 8sszes taplalast errél az eszkdzrél a munkavégzés megkezdése elbtt.
PO A GROZBA Niebezpieczerstwo. Niebezpieczne napigcie. Moze powodowaé $mieré lub powazne
obrazenia.
Wylqez urzgdzenie od zasilania przed rozpoczeciem prac instalacyjnych lub serwisowych.
RO A PERICOL Tensiune periculoasa. Pericol de moarte sau rénire grava.
Tnainte de inceperea lucrarilor deconectali instalatia si dispozitivul de la alimentarea cu energie
electrica.
RU A ONACHO OnacHoe Hanpsxeune. OnacHOCTL ANst XM3HU MITM BO3MOXHOCTD TSXESbIX TPABM.
Mepen HOYANOM PABOT OTKMIOYUTL MOAAYY MUTAHMS K YCTAHOBKE M K yCTPOACTBY.
SK A NEBEZPECENSTVO Nebezpeéné napdtie. MdZe spdsobif smrf alebo vaZne zranenie.
Vypnite a odpoijte napdjanie pred pracou na tomto zariadeni.
TR A TEHLIKE Tehlikeli gerilim. Olim tehlikesi veya agir yaralanma tehlikesi.
Calismalara baslamadan énce, sistemin ve cihazin gerilim beslemesini kapahniz.
DE A VORSICHT Eine sichere Gerétefunktion ist nur mit zertifizierten Komponenten gewdhrleistet.
EN A CAUTION Reliable functioning of the equipment is only ensured with certified components.
FR A PRUDENCE Lo sécurité de fonctionnement de I'appareil n'est garantie qu'avec des composants certifiés.
BU A BHUMAHME BesonacHoTto byHKUMOHMPOHE HO ypeauTe € FAPAHTUPAHO CAMO C M3MON3BAHETO HA CEPTUGULIMPAHH
KOMMOHEHTH.
cz A POZOR Zivotu nebezpeiné napéti nebo nebezpedi poranéni. Pied zapogetim préce odpojit zafizeni a piistroj od
napéti
HR A PREDOSTROZNOST Za ispravan rad opreme koristiti samo originalne dijelove.
HU A FIGYELEM A berendezés megbizhaté miksdését csak mindsitett komponensek biztositigk.
PO A UWAGA Prawidfowe funkcjonowanie urzqdzenr zapewnione jest tylko w polgczeniu z innymi certyfikowanymi
komponentami systemowymi
RO A ATENTIE Functionarea fiabild o acestui dispozifiv este asiguratd numai cu componente certificate.
RU A OCTOPOXHO besonacHocts paboTbl yCTpoMCTEA rAPAHTUPYETCS TOMLKO NPH MCMOMb3OBAHUM CEPTUPULMPOBAHHBIX
KOMMOHEHTOB.
SK A POZOR Spolahlivé funkénost tohto vyrobku je zaruéend iba s certifikovanymi zariadeniami.
TR A ONEMLI DIKKAT Cihozin giivenli calismasi ancak serfifikali bilesenler kullaniimas halinde garanti edilebilir.
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CONNECTING COMPETENCE.SC”RACK

TECHNIK

DE é WARNUNG Fiir Spannungen iiber Schutzkleinspannung ist Erdung erforderlich!

EN C WARNING Grounding is required for voltages above safety extralow voltage.

FR C ATTENTION Les tensions supérieures & la trés basse tension de protection exigent une mise & la terre |

BU ﬁ Mpenynpexaenue Mpy HanpexeHus, HaaeMWAsaWM BE30NACHOTO HUCKO HANPEXEHHE, & HEOEXOAMMO 3a3emsBaHe!

cz C VAROVaNi Napéti pfesahujici hodnoty malych ochrannych napéfi je nutno zemnit.

HR é UPOZORENIE Uzemljenje potrebno za napone vise od sigurnog posebno niskog napona.

HU C FIGYELEM A berendezés megbizhaté miksdését csak mindsitett komponensek biztositjdk.

PO C OSTRZEZENIE Wymagane jest uziemienie dla wszystkich urzqdzar w ktérych poziom napigcia przekracza napiecie

bezpieczne

RO A ATENTIE ATENTIE. Partile metalice care potintra accidental sub tensiune periculoasa trebuie obligatoriu legate la priza

de p&mant.

RU ﬁ CTOPOXHO InaHanpaxeHWi BbILLE 3CLMTHOTO 3AHUXEHHOTO HANPSKEHUSA NPEAOXPAHUTENBHOTO HEOBXOAMMO

3a3emnenme!

SK C VAROVANIE Vyzaduje sa uzemnenie kvéli prepétiam!

TR UYARI Koruyucu kiictk gerilim izerinden gerilimler icin topraklama gereklidir!
Y/ cuk g 9 G P 9

DE C HINWEIS Schrack iibernimmt keine Haftung fir Schéiden oder Verletzungen bei nichtbestimmungsgemé&Bem Umgang bzw.
unsachgemé&Bem Zerlegen iber entsprechend vorgesehenes Offnen hinaus, ibernommen. Jegliche unsachgemafe
Handhabung kann schwerwiegende kérperliche Verletzungen verursachen.

EN C NOTE Schrack is not responsible for damage or injury in the event of improper usage or inappropriate dismantling other
than opening in the intended manner. Any improper handling can cause serious physical injury.

FR A REMARQUE Nous dégageons toute responsabilité pour les blessures et dommages résultant de la manipulation non conforme a
l'usage prévu ou du démontage incorrect allant au-dela de I'ouverture normale prévue. Une manipulation incorrecte
peut entrainer des blessures graves.

BU A Yka3auue He HOCUM OTrOBOPHOCT 30 WETU MAW HAPAHSBAOHWS BCNEACTBME HA HENPABMAHA ynotpeba, pasrnobseaHe 1
crnobseane. HenposunHoTto 6opasere mMoxe 4G AOBERE A0 CEPUO3HM GUHYECKH HOPOHABAHMS.

cz UPOZORNENi | Neexistuje 24dnd odpovédnost za kody nebo poranéni vznikld nespravnou nebo neodbornou manipulaci nebo

A | P y p P p!
demontdzi zafizeni. Jakékoliv nespravné zachazeni miZe zposobit vazné zranén.

HR C napomena Schrack nije odgovoran za Stetu ili ozljede u slugaju nepravilne upotrebe ili neadekvatnog rasklapanja od
predvidenog.

HU A Megijegyzés A készilékgyarts nem felel8s a kérért vagy sériilésért, amelyet helytelen hasznélat vagy szétszerelés okoz. Bérmilyen
nem megfeleld kezelés stlyos testi sériilést okozhat.

PO ﬁ NOTA SCHRACK nie ponosi odpowiedzialnosci za szkody powstate w przypadku niewtasciwego uzytkowania lub
niewlasciwego demontazu innego niz otwarcie w pokazany w instrukciji sposéb. Jakiekolwiek niewtasciwe
obchodzenie sie moze spowodowaé powazne szkody.

RO C Nota Furnizorul nu este responsabil pentru doune sau raniri in cazul folosirii sau dezasamblarii incorecte (altele decét cele
specificate in prezenta documentatie}. Orice improvizatie poate cauza r&niri grave.

RU CTOPOXHO 3a HOHECEHHBIN yLEePH 1 TPABMMPOBAHWE M3-30 MCMONb3OBAHMS NPUBOPOB HE NO HABHAYEHUIO MNK

ywep! P p pnoop
HENPOGBECCHOHANLHLIA AEMOHTAX, BLIXOASALLUMA 30 NPERENb! IPERY CMOTPEHHOTO LOMYCTUMOTO OTKPLIBOHMS, Mbl HE
Hecem HUKako# oTeeTcTBeHHOCTH. JioBoe HenpodeccnoHanbhoe 0BpaLLeHHe MOXET NPUBECTM K TIKEbIM TPOBMAM.
SK Poznadmka Firma Schrack nezodpovedd za Ziadne skody alebo zranenia v pripade nesprévneho pouzivania alebo nevhodnej
p Y prip P! p |
demontdze inak ako odporicanym spésobom. Kazdé nespravne zaobchddzanie méze spésobif vazne fyzické
zranenie.

TR C Aciklama Usultne uygun olmayan kullanimdan ve éngérilen acma isleminin disina cikan parcalomadan dogacak hasar ve
yaralanmalardan sorumluluk kabul edilmez. Her tiir usulsiz kullanim, adir yaralanmalara yol acabilir.
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CONNECTING COMPETENCE. 4 SCHRAEK

TECHNIK
DE | Montage auf Frontplatte @ CZ | Montéz na panel @ RO | Montéz predného panelu @
EN | Mounting on front plate @ HR | Montaza na prednju plo¢u/vrata @ RU | Mowrax na nanens @
FR | Fixation sur plaque frontale @ HU | Szerelés e|c”>|c1prc1® SK | Montdz predného pcmelu®
BU | Mowtax kem nuues nanen® PO | Montaz na panelu frontowym @ TR | On panel izerine montaj @
MSZK MSZL
P
74l |
;-ré 1
[ERS AR y:
152
‘.'“@ ‘ ]
"“X~ A { p
MSZT1210
MSZT1710
MSZT2710
MSZHO0001
B
&) MSLMSM MST
B MSKo MSKB
€] Mss
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CONNECTING COMPETENCE.EEHRAEK

TECHNIK

DE | Montage auf Frontplatte 1-4mm CZ | Montéz na panel 1-4mm RO | Montaz predného panelu 1-4mm
EN | Mounfing on front plate 1-4mm HR | Montoza na prednju plocu/vrata 1- RU | MonTax Ha nawens 1-4mm
FR | Fixation sur plaque frontale 1-4mm HU | Szerelés el8lapra 1-4mm SK | Montdz predného panelu 1-4mm
BU | Montax kbm nuues nanen 1-4mm PO | Montaz na panelu fronfowym 1-4mm TR On panel iizerine montaj 1-4mm
T[Nm]
<1,TNmz= 0,1

SCHRACK TECHNIK GMBH

Seybelgasse 13, A - 1230 Vienna, PHONE +43 1/866 85-0
E-MAIL info@schrack.com, INTERNET www.schrack.com

vV wuwp-p

PAGE 6/19

DATA SHEET: b_Befehlsgeraete / 09-2014

Errors and omissions excepted.



conncn comserence. /SSUCIHIRACHK

TECHNIK

DE | Montage auf Frontplatte 3-6mm CZ | Montéz na panel 3-6mm RO | Montaz predného panelu 3-6mm
EN | Mounfing on front plate 3-6mm HR | Montoza na prednju plocu/vrata 3- RU | MonTax Ha nawens 3-6mm
FR | Fixation sur plaque frontale 3-6mm HU | Szerelés el8lapra 3-6mm SK | Montdz predného panelu 3-6mm
BU | Montax kbm nuues nanen 3-6mm PO | Montaz na panelu fronfowym 3-6mm TR On panel iizerine montaj 3-6mm

DE | 2 Umdrehungen bis zum Anschlag @ HU | 2 fordulattal iitkézésig @

EN | 2 turns as far as the stop @ PO | 2 obréci¢ do zatrzymania @

FR | 2toursjusqu’en butee @ RO | Rasuciti pana la stop @

BU | 2 o6opota no panuumtens orpanuumtens @ | RU | 2 oBopota go ynopa

CZ | 2 otaeky az na doraz @ SK | 2-krét otogif az na doraz @

HR | 2 okreta sve dok ne stane @ TR | Sonuna kadar sikmak icin 2 tur cevrilir

SCHRACK TECHNIK GMBH

Seybelgasse 13, A - 1230 Vienna, PHONE +43 1/866 85-0

E-MAIL info@schrack.com, INTERNET www.schrack.com
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conncn comserence. /SSUCIHIRACHK

TECHNIK

UNPHUHOONEXHOCTU

akcesoriéw

DE | Montage von Schaltelement und CZ | Montdz spinacich prvkd a prislusenstvi | RO | Montarea elementelor de contfact si a
Zubehsr accesoriilor

EN | Mounting the contact block and HR Montoza kontakinog bloka i pribora RU | MonTax kouTakTHOro 6noka u
accessories NPUHOANEXHOCTER

FR Montage des elements de contact et HU | Erintkez6 egység és tartozékok SK | Montéz kontaktov a prislugenstva
des accessoires szerelése

BU | MonTax Ha konTakTHM Bnokose PO | Montaz elementu stykowego i TR | Anahtarloma elemani ve aksesuarlarin montaii

SCHRACK TECHNIK GMBH
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CONNECTING COMPETENCE.SB”RAEK

TECHNIK

DE Demontage von Schaltelement und cz Demontéz spinacich prvkd o RO | Demontarea elementelor de contact si a
Zubehar prislusenstvi

EN | Disassambling the contact block and HR | Ozienje sa vijcanim stezaljkama RU | Pasbopka kontaktHoro 6noka
accessories pribora NMPUHAANEXHOCTENA

FR Depose des elements de contactetdes | HU | Erintkez6 egység és tartozékok SK | Montéz kontaktov a prislugenstva
accessoires szerelése

BU | [demontax Ha KOHTaKTHM Brokose u PO Demontaz elementu stykowego i TR | Anahtarloma elemani ve oksesuarlarin demontaii
NPUHAANEXHOCTH akcesoriéw akcesoridw

MSZKO...C MSZX1002

MSZL...C

MSZKO... MSZX1003

MSZL...

MSZFO000

SCHRACK TECHNIK GMBH
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conncn comserence. /SSUCIHIRACHK

TECHNIK

DE | Verdrahtung Schroubklemme CZ | Sroubové svorky - piipojeni vodics RO | Conexiune la contact cu surub
EN | Wiring of screw terminal HR | Oziéenje sa vij¢anim stezaljkama RU | MpucoeanHerme K BUHTOBOMY 3CKMMy
FR Raccordement bornes a vis HU | Csavoros kapocs bekstés SK | Zapojenie do skrutkovych svoriek
BU | Cebpaseare Ha BuHTOBG Knema PO | Okablowanie zaciskéw $rubowych TR | Vidal ferminal kablolamasi
I
P22 \/

<0,8 Nm /

DE | Verdrahtung Feezugklemme cz Beziroubové svorky - pfipojeni vodi¢d | RO | Conexiune la contact elastic

EN | Wiring of spring-type terminal HR | Ozienje sa utiénim stezaljkama RU | MpucoeanHenne K Npy>XMHHOMY 3axXumy
FR Raccordement bornes & ressort HU | Rugéds kapocs bekstés SK | Zapojenie do pruzinovych svoriek

BU | Cebpaseare Ha BuHTOBG Knema PO | Okablowanie zaciskéw sprezynowych | TR | Yay baskil terminal kablolamasi

2x(1,0..1,5) mm?

i
o7 0,5..0,75 mm?
B _
&_}i’z{ﬂ 2x(0,50 . 1,5) mm?
AWG e
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MSZKO...C
1o 0,25 ... 1,5 mm?2
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10 0,25 .. 1,5 mm?
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Jo_ 0,25 ...0,75 mm?
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AWG 2410 16
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conncn comserence. /SSUCIHIRACHK

TECHNIK

DE Demontage Frontseite cz Demontéz &elni &asti RO | Dezasamblare frontald
EN | Disassembling front HR Demontaza prednije sirane RU | Oemontox dponT.uactu
FR Depose plaque frontale HU | Frontfelilet szétszerelése SK | Demontéz prednej éasti
BU | Hdemontox otnpen PO Demontaz czeéci frontowej TR | On tarafin demontajs

w

\D

& 14

MSKO
>
MSL, MST /é
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CONNECTING COMPETENCE.SC”RAEK

TECHNIK
DE Lompenwechsel BA9s CZ | Vyména zdrovky RO | Tnlocuirea lampii
EN | Lomp change BA9s HR | Zamijena svjetilike RU | 3amena namnsi
FR Remplacement de la lampe HU | Fényforrds cseréje SK | Vymena Ziarovky
BU | MoamsHa Ha namnu PO | Wymiana lampki TR | Ampul degisimi
MSZF0000

SCHRACK TECHNIK GMBH
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MSZF0000
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TECHNIK

SCHRACK TECHNIK GMBH
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E-MAIL info@schrack.com, INTERNET www.schrack.com

DE | Mafizeichungen Bestditigungselemente | CZ Rozmérové vykresy ovlddacich prvkd RO | Desene dimensionale ale elementelor de
actionare
EN Dimension drawings of actuators HR Dimenzije aktuatora RU | Fabapwmthbie pasmepsb
FR Dessins cotes oranges de manoeuvre HU | Moksdtets elemek méretrajza SK | Rozmerovy nékres kontaktov so skrutkovymi
svorkami
BU | Yeprexu c pasmepu 3a enemeHtute PO | Wymiary przyciskéw i napedéw TR | Calishrma elemanlan 8l¢i cizimleri
30 ynpoBenexue obrotowych
MLFB X Y
MST,MSL,MSM 28,5 8
’ X
|
MST MSM | X
MSL
A
- >
\i
Y /1 [ ¢ VS éll |t /A
™
MSN12000RZ MSN12000RD {MSN12260RD)
B40.5
) 40,5
e e = I
I'/df
w
o 0
- o
<
™
- ——r mm
L |- - V77 % ~
Type X Y 4
RONIS MSNV2000RS 41 60 85
RONIS MSS 28,5 21 45
MSNV2000RS X X
MSS
N N
|- UL > >
Y | r A
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TECHNIK
X Y
MSKO
MSKB 28,5 25 X
>
mm
] Y |
Y
MSP 23,5 @40
>
mm
| 2 |
MST29 MSA10000
MSZX1001
‘ﬁ[l @ 28,5
i) /[i I[l"
MSA1000
=
Y /I{ EY A
o (=)
G i @285
< %
Y E/l T/ 7X
174 MSZX1001 '1%[‘
L mm mm =
= |- |
Y
MSZH0001 17
30x30
>
mm
|-
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conncn comserence. /SSUCIHIRACHK

TECHNIK

DE MaBzeichung Schaftelemente mit CZ | Rozmérové vykresy spinacich prvki se | RO | Desene dimensionale ale elementelor de contact
Schraubklemme roubovymi svorkami cu surub
EN Dimension drawing of contact blocks HR Dimenzije kontakinog bloka sa RU | Tabaputhble 4epTexmu KOHTOKTHbIX B10KOB ¢
with screw terminal vijéanim stezalikama BMHTOBbBIMM 3CKMMAMM
FR Dessins cotés éléments de contact avec | HU | Csavaros csatlakozdst érintkezd SK | Rozmerovy ndkres kontaktov so skrutkovymi
bornes a vis egységek méretrajza svorkami
BU Yeprexu ¢ pasmepy 30 KOHTOKTHUTE PO | Wymiary elementéw stykowych z TR | Vidal ferminalli anchtarlama elemanlan &l¢is
BNOKOBE C BUHTOBM KNemu zaciskami $rubowymi cizimi
MSZK0100, MSZK0200 MSZL MSZFO000
36
© @)
© (©)
) ® 0 o O /6 L0,
O /6 0 = < & 0 [ &
W0 [ O /o Y
(@) © g N o N
=]
5 o . L 5 I3Y ®) ©’7.nf‘© ®)
aria Y (] N (©) 36
36 D
| ™
DE MafBzeichung Schaltelemente mit CZ | Rozmérové vykresy spinacich prvkd s RO | Desene dimensionale ale elementelor de contact
Federzugklemme beziroubovymi svorkami elastice
EN Dimension drawing of contact blocks HR Dimenzije kontakinog bloka sa utiénim | RU | TabapuTHbie YepTexm KOHTOKTHBIX 610KOB €
with spring-type terminal stezalikama NPYXMHHBIMU 30KUMAMM
FR Dessins cotés éléments de contact avec | HU | Rugés csatlokozdso érintkezd SK | Rozmerovy ndkres kontaktov s pruzinovou
bornes & ressort egységek méretrajza svorkou
BU Yeprexu ¢ pasmepy 30 KOHTOKTHUTE PO | Wymiary elementéw stykowych z TR | Yay baskili terminalli anahtarlama elemanlar
BNOKOBE C NPYXUHHU KIEMM zaciskami sprezynowymi 8lci cizimi
MSZK0300C, MSZK0400C
MSZKO100C, MSZK0200C MSZK0500C, MSZK0600C MSZL..C
30 45 ’
e = |
© (©)
© o o
(@) © .
© o ; —
<+ |8 <t
%)
© @)
0|0
®)
mm
|~ et
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SCHRACK TECHNIK GMBH

DE EinbaumafBe Frontplattenbefestigung CZ | Rozmérové vykresy - upevnéni do RO | Dimensiuni de montqj intr-o placd frontal&
panelu
EN | Mounting dimensions for front plate HR Dimenzije za ugradnju na prednju RU | MoHTaxHsie pasmepsl ans GpoHTansHOM
mountung ploéu/vrata YCTaHOBKM
FR Cotes d'encastrement fixation plaque HU | Méretrajzok elélapra szerelés estén SK | Rozmerovy ndkres pre upevnenie na predny
frontale panel
BU MonTaxHu pasmepu 3a puUKepaHe PO | Wymiary czeéci frontowych TR | On panel baglanhisi montaj 6lcileri
KbM IULEB NOHEN
g X ! d N !
=) = = = = =
E,:x.T)- @ /Q\ 9N
030 030 03 030
a I T I Yzl 20
N
o Vi
o~
» I [ [ I
. 1 | J \
\ | ®
B ) 1
%! 30 20
o —T
J
\ \
|
i\
20
mm
| >
DE MaBzeichung Zubehsr MSZX0002 MSZX003
EN | Dimension drawing of accessories 30 30
FR Dessin coté accessoires |
I 1
BU Heprexu ¢ pasmepu Ha ~ [ [] “ ] ‘
NPUHAANEXHOCTH ‘
u
cz Rozmérové vykresy - pfisluienstvi ~
e
HR | Dimenzije pribora M
HU | Tartozékok méretrajza (1 L]
o
PO Desene dimensionale ale accesoriilor N
RO | D di ionale al il
esene dimensionale ale accesoriilor
N Pa® s =
RU FabapuTHble YepTexm o
NPUHAANEXHOCTEN
SK Rozmerovy nékres prisluenstva
TR Aksesuarlarin 8lci cizimi
mm
-
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DE MaBzeichnung Schildtréger CZ | Rozmérové vykresy - nosice 3titkd RO | Desene dimensionale ale portetichetelor
EN Dimenision drawing of label holder HR Dimenzije nosala oznake RU | FabaputHbie depTexu aepxarens WMnbamKa
FR Dessin coté porte-étiquette HU | Felirati tébla tarték méretrajza SK | Rozmerovy ndkres drZiaku Stitkov
BU Yeprexu ¢ pasmepm Ho abpxauute 3a | PO | Wymiary uchwytéw do efykiet TR | Llevha tasiyicisi 8lci cizimi
Tabenku opisowych
MSZT1210 MSZT2710
27 27 27 27
| = " L
| 0 |
| = | 5
o~
’\ I
0
~ |
| 3 S ey
‘LQ‘[
<t E{ u
. L
30 | mm
mm
|
MSZT1710 MSZT122070
28 3 27 75
| | ]
T ) )
E r N o : -]
- |
8| |/ N |
| ©
B (. . Y N
@ "
1 e oL
f I ry
30 1.3 E
| 15
| i
mm
[ |
30 1
MSZX0006
B
|
78

50,5
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TECHNIK
DE Technische Daten cz Technickd data RO | Date tehnice
EN | Technical dato HR | Tehni¢ki podaci RU | Texuuueckue aaHbie
FR Caractéristiques techniques HU Mdszaki adatok SK | Technické tdaje
BU TexHUYBCKMA AAHHU PO Dane techniczne R Teknik veriler
MSZK | MszL MSZK...C | MszL.c

—_— a

® .
Ui \' 400 250 400

Class 3 Class 3 Class 3
Uimp KV 4 4 4 4
I A |0 ; 10 ;
le@U., AC-12 10 - 10 -
.@U.=24..230V A 10 - 10 -
.@U,=400V A 10 - 10 -
le@Us, AC-15 -
e @U.,=24..230V A 6 - 6 -
¢« @U.=400V A 3 - 3 -
le@ Ue, DC-12
e @U.=24V A 10 - 10 -
e @U.=48V A 5 - 5 -
e @U.=110V A 2,5 - 2,5 -
e @U.=230V A 1 - 1 -
le@U., DC-13
e @U.,=24V A 3 - 3 -
e @U.=48V A 1,5 - 1,5 -
e @U.=110V A 0,7 - 0,7 -
e @U.=230V A 0,3 - 0,3 -
1) <§ _ BA9S: _
MSZF0O000
=  (EC60947-5.1) A
¢ DIAZED, gG, IEC 60269-3-1 Dz10A
o DIAZED, ff, DIN VDE 0635 DZ16A
e |[EC 60898 10
finec 1/h 1x103
Trec 10x 106
Telec
e AC-15 10x 106
e DC-12,DC-13 = Funktion (Usp, lofr, Leire, fmec) / = Function {Usp, lofr, Leire, fnec)
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Tmec

MST1,MSP 10 x 104
MSL 3x10¢
MSK...,MST..._.R, MSL....., MSP....RZ MSN._.,

Betdtigungelemente, drehbar / verrastend

Actuators, rotatable / latching

Organe de manoeuvre tournant / & accrochage

EnemenTu 3a ynpasnenue, suptaum ce / bukenpanm

Ovlédaci prvky, otoéné / aretovatelné zapadkou

Ovlédaci prvky, otoéné / aretovatelné zapadkou 3x10°
Mdikadtetd elem, forgé / reteszelt

Napedy obrotowe / zatrzaskowe

Elemente de actionare / blocare

TPMBOAHBIE MEXAHW3MbI, MOBOPOTHBIE / € duKCaumne

Ovlddacie hlavice, otoéné / s aretaciou

Calishrma elemanlar, déndiirilebilir /sabitlemeli

Fnee 1/h | 1x10°
KTW24 (DIN EN IS 6270-2) 1/4 1x103
IP {IEC 60529)

MS..... + MSZX0001 + Schutzkappen / protective caps / capuchons P67
MSS IP54
MST2 IP65
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